Technical Information

Quik Ser Mirro-Mastic”

1 Product Name

4 Technical Data

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic®

2 Manufacturer

Palmer Products Corporation
146 St. Matthews Ave.
Louisville, KY 40207

Phone
800.431.6151
502.893.3668

Fax
502.895.9253

Website
mirro-mastic.com

E-mail
palmer@mirro-mastic.com

3 Product Description

Basic Use

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic® is a high quality, fast curing,
adhesive mastic formulated for adhering plate glass mirror
to various substrates.

Note: Do not use on acrylic mirror or safety backings.

Appearance
Viscous liquid

Application temperature
59°F to 95°F (15°C to 35°C)

Cleanup
Mineral spirits

Color
Black

Composition and materials
QwikSet is a rubber base adhesive

Coverage

With minimum coverage, one 10.1 fl 0z (300 ml) cartridge
will install approximately 20 square feet (1.9 square meters)
of mirror

Curing time
Curing time will depend on temperature, humidity, type of
substrate and amount of air that can reach the mastic

Density
8.300 - 8.700 Ib/gal

Flash point
64.4°F (18°C)

Packaging
10.1 fl oz (300 ml) per cartridge (24 per case)

Shelf Life
One year from the production date for an unopened
cartridge

Storage
50°F to 85°F (10°C to 29.4°C)

Viscosity
No data available

VOC Content
293 g/L

WARNING: All Palmer products must be used only for approved purposes, and must be applied only in accordance with Palmer’s
installation instructions. The user bears all risk of damage, injury or other loss arising out of any nonapproved use and/or improper
installation of any Palmer product. If Palmer’s installation instructions are not followed, in whole or part, for whatever reason, then
mechanical fasteners of sufficient size and strength must immediately be used to insure safety of the installation pending prompt proper
reinstallation by the product user. Any failure to properly utilize or apply any Palmer product may result in property damage, bodily injury
or death. Palmer shall not be responsible for these or any other types of misuse of its products.
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Informacion técnica

Quik Ser Mirro-Mastic”

1 Nombre del producto

4 Datos técnicos

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic®

2 Fabricante

Palmer Products Corporation
146 St. Matthews Ave.
Louisville, KY 40207

Teléfono
800.431.6151
502.893.3668

Fax
502.895.9253

Sitio web
mirro-mastic.com

Correo electrénico
palmer@mirro-mastic.com

3 Descripcién del producto

Uso basico

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic® es una masilla adhesiva de alta
calidad, de curado rapido, formulada para adherir espejo de
vidrio de placa a varios tipos de sustratos.

Nota: No debe usarse en espejos acrilicos ni en respaldos
de seguridad.

Aspecto
Liguido viscoso

Temperatura de aplicacion
59°F a 95°F (15°C a 35°C)

Limpieza
Disolventes minerales

Color
Negro

Composicion y materiales
QwikSet es un adhesivo a base de goma

Cobertura

Empleando cobertura minima, un cartucho de 10.1 onzas
fluidas (300 ml) sirve para instalar aproximadamente 20 pies
cuadrados (1.9 metros cuadrados) de espejo.

Tiempo de curado

El tiempo de curado dependeré de la temperatura, la
humedad, el tipo de sustrato y la cantidad de aire que pueda
llegar a la masilla.

Densidad
8.300 - 8.700 Ib/gal

Punto de ignicion
64.4°F (18°C)

Embalaje

Cartucho de 10.1 onzas fluidas (300 ml) (24 por caja)

Vida util

Un ano desde la fecha de produccion para un cartucho que
no se haya abierto.

Almacenamiento
50°F a 29°F (85°F a 29.10°C)

Viscosidad
No hay datos disponibles

Contenido de COV
293 g/L

ADVERTENCIA: Todos los productos Palmer deben usarse solo para fines aprobados, y deben aplicarse solo de acuerdo con las
instrucciones de instalacion proporcionadas por Palmer. El usuario asume todo el riesgo de danos, lesiones u otras pérdidas que surjan
de cualquier uso no aprobado por nosotros y/o la instalacién incorrecta de cualquier producto Palmer. Si no se siguen las instrucciones

de instalaciéon proporcionadas por Palmer, ya sea total o parcialmente, sin importar el motivo, entonces inmediatamente deben utilizarse
sujetadores mecéanicos de suficiente tamano y resistencia para garantizar la seguridad de la instalacion mientras se espera la reinstalacion
adecuada por parte del usuario del producto. No utilizar o aplicar correctamente cualquier producto Palmer puede causar danos a la
propiedad, lesiones corporales o la muerte. Palmer no sera responsable por estos u otros tipos de uso indebido de sus productos.

ACTUALIZADO 02/22/18



Informations techniques

Quik Ser Mirro-Mastic”

1 Nom du produit

4 Données techniques

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic®

2 Fabricant

Palmer Products Corporation
146 St. Matthews Ave.
Louisville, KY 40207

Téléphone
800.431.6151
502.893.3668

Fax
502.895.9253

Site web
mirro-mastic.com

Adresse électronique
palmer@mirro-mastic.com

3 Description du produit

Utilisation de base

QwikSet Mirro-Mastic® est un mastic adhésif de haute
qualité, a durcissement rapide, formulé pour permettre
I'adhésion de miroirs sans tain a divers substrats.

Remarque: ne pas utiliser sur un miroir acrylique ou sur les
films de sécurité.

Apparence
Liquide visqueux

Température d’application
15a35°C

Nettoyage
Essences minérales

Couleur
Noire

Composition et matériaux
QwikSet est un adhésif a base de caoutchouc

Couverture
Avec une couverture minimale, une cartouche de 300 ml
permettra d'installer environ 1,9 métre carré de miroir.

Durée de durcissement

La durée de durcissement dépend de la température,
de I'humidité, du type de substrat et de la quantité d'air
pouvant entrer en contact avec le mastic.

Densité
8,300 - 8,700 Ib/gal

Point d’éclair
18 °C
Conditionnement

300 ml par cartouche (24 par caisse)

Durée de vie
Une année a compter de la date de production pour une
cartouche non ouverte.

Stockage
104 29,4 °C

Viscosité
Aucune donnée disponible

Teneur en COV
293 g/L

AVERTISSEMENT: Tous les produits Palmer doivent étre utilisés uniquement a des fins approuvées et doivent étre appliqués uniquement
en conformité avec les instructions d'installation de Palmer. Lutilisateur assume tout risque de dommage, de blessure ou de toute autre
perte résultant d'une utilisation non approuvée et/ou d'une mauvaise installation de tout produit Palmer. Si les instructions d'installation de
Palmer ne sont pas entierement respectées pour quelque raison que ce soit, il est alors nécessaire d'utiliser immédiatement des fixations
meécaniques de taille et de résistance suffisantes pour assurer la sécurité de |'installation en attendant une réinstallation correcte par
I"utilisateur du produit. Toute utilisation ou application incorrecte d'un produit Palmer peut entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures
corporelles ou la mort. Palmer ne sera pas responsable de toute utilisation abusive de ses produits.
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